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NEWJBRSEY. Circ
SilkHerald of America (mo.) Paterson J3.900SilkHerald of America (mo.) Paterson {3,900

NEW YOBK.NEW YOBK.

American Silk Journal (mo.) New York 1,000American Silk Journal (mo.) New York 1,000
Fabrics, Fancy Goods \ „

+4 onn
and Notions (mo.) J

+*'zuuFabrics, Fancy Goods \ „
tjonn

and Notions (mo.) J
+*'zuu

Textile Manufacturers' Journal...Textile Manufacturers' Journal...
"

NORTHCABOJUKA.NORTHCAROLINA.
Southern and Western 1 rhnrinttA

Textile Excelsior. / Charlotte

PENNSYLVANIA.

Southern and Western 1 rhnrinttA
Textile Excelsior. / Charlotte

PENNSYLVANIA.

TextileColorist (mo.) Philadelphia 5,200TextileColorist (mo.) Philadelphia 5,200
TextileRecord of America (mo.).

" 5,000

QUEBEC.

o.'} M°*treal tl.ooo

TIN WORKERS.
ILLINOIS.

TextileRecord of America (mo.).
" 5,000

QUEBEC.

cffloa™ij?} M°ntreai *
i'oo°

TIN WORKERS.

ILLINOIS.
American Artisan,^

Tinner and Housed Chicago *7,191
Furnisher J »

NEW YORK.

American Artisan,^
Tinner and Housed Chicago *7,191
Furnisher J »

NEW YOBK,

Roofer and Tinner (mo.) New York 110,500Roofer and Tinner (mo.) New York 110,500
PENNSYLVANIA.PENNSYLVANIA.

Tin& Terne &the Me-1 Pit+shnrs-h
tal World (fortn'tly)..:/ Pittsburgh

TOBACCO.

NEW YORK.

Tin& Terne &the Me-1 Pit+shnrs-h
tal World (fortn'tty)..:/ Pittsburgh ....

TOBACCO.

NEW YOBK.

Tobacco New York 4,500Tobacco New York 4,500

Tobacco lieaf
" 4,320Tobacco Leaf
" 4,320

UnitedStates Tobacco Journal " 6,500

NORTHCAROLINA.
UnitedStates Tobacco Journal " 6,500

NOBTHCAROLINA.

National Tobacco and! D h
Grocer (mo.) / DurhamNational Tobacco and! D h
Grocer (mo.) / Durham

Southern Tobacco Journal .Winston 750Southern Tobacco Journal .Winston 750
OHIO.OHIO.

Western Tobacco Journal Cincinnati $4,300
PENNSYLVANIA.

Western Tobacco Journal Cincinnati $4,300

PENNSYLVANIA.

Tobacco World Philadelphia ...
VIRGINIA.

Tobacco World Philadelphia

VIRGINIA.
Tobacco Journal Danville 1,000Tobacco Journal Danville 1,000

Southern Tobacconist &\ •Rinhmr.nri 1 innManufacturer's Record I Bichmond 1,100Southern Tobacconist &\ •Rinhmr.nri 1 innManufacturer's Record I Eichmond 1,100

TRADE AND INDUSTRIALJOURNALS.' (Unclassified.)

ARKANSAS.

TRADE AND INDUSTRIALJOURNALS.
(Unclassified.)

ARKANSAS.
Industrial Southweßt (mo.) Fort Smith....,Industrial Southweßt (mo.) Fort Smith

CALIFORNIACALIKOBNIA

Land and Water (mo.) Los Angeles...Land and Water (mo.) lios Angeles
Globe-Review San Francisco.. 42,sooGlobe-Review San Francisco.. 42,soo
Revista Hispano Ameri- \cana(Span.) (mo.) J"
Revista Hispano Ameri-") „

cana (Span.) (mo.) J
_

COLORADO.COLORADO.
Industrial Reporter. .-. Denver

GEORGIA.

Industrial Reporter. .-. Denver
GEORGIA.

Dixie(mo.) Atlanta 9,500Dixie(mo.) Atlanta 9,500
Southern Progress (mo.) Augusta {2,341

ILLINOIS.

Southern Progress (mo.) Augusta {2,341

ILLINOIS.

Commercial Stamp) cwcaen
Trade Journal (m0.)... / ChicagoCommercial Stamp) cwcaen
Trade Journal (m0.)...J Chicago ..

Deutsche Industrie (Ger.) (m0.)...
"

t19,000Deutsche Industrie (Ger.) (m0.)...
"

{19,000
Illustrated Century-

"
3,000Illustrated Century-

"
3,000

Shears (mo.)
"

$5,000Shears (mo.)
"

{5,000
Western Tourist&lndusO „

trialMagazine (m0.)...I
Western Tourist&lndus- \trialMagazine (m0.)... j"
Window Dressing and") „

+9nun
Decorating (mo.) / I<SIUUO

lOWA.

Window Dressing and") „
HM

Decorating (mo.) / I<SIUUO

lOWA.

Trade Journal Dcs Moines J3,500Trade Journal Dcs Moines {3,500
Trade Journal (mo.) Dubuquer Jl.OOOTrade Journal (mo.) Dubuquer {1,000

Circulation:
*

Sworn. XPublishers' reports. UnmCirculation:
*

Sworn. {Publishers' reports,

Circ KANSAS. pj^KANSAS. Circ
Weavers Herald (mo.) Labor ..Lyons.,3,900 Weavers Herald (mo.) Labor ..Lyons

KENTUCKY.KENTUCKY.
1,000 Industrial American (s-mo.) Lexington 2000Industrial American (s-mo.) Lexington 2000
li2oo SouttemMaagto J liOUiflvU]e

MAINE.
Industrial Journal Bangor 3^

MARYLAND
Manufacturers' Eecord Baltimore

Southern Manufacturer \ -rmtinviiin
and Builder (mo.) / Louisville j9iB6(ij 9i86(i

MAINE.
Industrial Journal Bangor 3^

MARYLAND
Manufacturers' Eecord Baltimore

5,200 MICHIGAN.MICHIGAN.
5,000 Weavers' Enterprise(ino.)Labor ..Battle Creek....

American Cheesemaker (mo.) Grand Rapids .47,000
Weavers' Enterprise(ino.)Labor ..Battle Creek....
American Cheesemaker (mo.) Grand Rapids .47,000

j
Michigan Artisan (daily)

"
1 Michigan Artisan (mo.)

" ... 5,015
MISSOURI.

Spanish American Trade ")
Journal (Eng.&Span.) >¦ St. Liouis +10,600
(monthly) J

Michigan Artisan (daily)..,
Michigan Artisan (mo.)

" ... 5,015

MISSOURI.
Spanish American Trade ")

Journal (Eng.&Span.) >¦ St. Louis +10,600
(monthly) J

7,191 Trade Review <ftExport") „
+1-™Journal (s-mo.) / v1,000

I NEW YORK.

Trade Review*Export") „ +
Journal (s-mo.) / v1,000

NEW YOBK.

0,500 Hay Trade Journal &Directory.. .Canajoharie J2,2.i0
Industrial World (mo.) Glens Tails
E"E"sPP

p
Oa^moA

)
m.e^.°} NewYork *»

Lathe (mo.)
"

s,Oou
Optical Journal (mo.)

"
{1,500

Spice Mill(mo.)
"

Supply Journal (mo.) "
2.164

Hay Trade Journal &Directory.. .Canajoharie {2,230
Industrial World (mo.) Glens Falls...
E"E"sPp°a^moA)

m.e^.0} NewYork *»
Lathe (mo.)

"
5,000

Optical Journal (mo.)
"

{1,500
Spice Mill(mo.)

Supply Journal (mo.) "
2.164

4,500 Supply World (mo.)
"

*2,MSupply World (mo.)
"

*2,5u0
4,320 Trade-Mark Eecord (mo.)

"
1,000Trade-Mark Record (mo.)

"
1,000

65006'500 OHIO.

Merchant and Manufacturer Cincinnati J2.800
OHIO.

Merchant and Manufacturer Cincinnati J2.800
PENNSYLVANIA.PENNSYLVANIA.

American Dyer (mo.) PhiladelphiaAmerican Dyer (mo.) Philadelphia
Manufacturer " 13,550Manufacturer " 13,550
Sugar Beet (bi-mo.) "

2,200Sugar Beet (bi-mo.) "
2,200

:4,300 Trade Magazine (mo.)
"

15,000
TENNESSEE.

Tradesman (s-mo.) Chattanooga J7.000

Trade Magazine (mo.)
"

15,000
TENNESSEE.

Tradesman (s-mo.) Chattanooga J7.000
TEXAS.TEXAS.

I'ooo1'000
Trade Review. Houston 3,500Trade Review. Houston 3,500

Spanish -American In-1 San Antoniodustrial Journal (mo.) J ban Antonio..1,100 Spanish -American In-1 San Antoniodustrial Journal (mo.) J ban Antonio

SVIKOINIA.
Mercantile & Manufac-1 n,-ni,™nnH tinrt)

taring Journal (m0.)... j Eichmond J3.000
Farm,Furnace &Factory (mo.)...Boanoke

-
ONTARIO.

Canadian Manufacturer! Toronto 7>lis

Merchant and ManufacO „ o,xio

VIBOINIA,

Mercantile & Manufac-1 n,-ni,™nnH tinrt)
taring Journal (m0.)... j Bichmond J3.000

Farm,Furnace &Factory (mo.)...Roanoke.,

ONTARIO,

Canadian Manufacturer! Toronto 7>lis

Merchant and ManufacO „ o^
turer (mo.) J

"'
[2,500 turer (mo.) J

"'

TRAVEL.

CALIFORNIA.
Traveler (mo.) San Francisco. J4,t>so

9,500 ILLINOIS.

TRAVEL.

CALIFORNIA.
Traveler (mo.) San Francisco. J4,t>so

ILLINOIS.

APointer (mo.) Chicago{2,341 APointer (mo.) Chicago

NEW YORK.

Tourist (mo.) Buffalo
NEW YORK.

Tourist (mo.) Buffalo

19,000 TYPOGRAPHY.

3,000

TYPOGRAPHY.

*
5qqq {See Printing and Typography.)

UNDERTAKERS AND CREMATORY-

{See Printing and Typography.)

UNDERTAKERS AND CREMATORY-
J3.0U0 ILLINOIS.

Embalmers' Monthly Chicago t 2
*°ILLINOIS.

..Chicago J2 500Embalmers' Monthly Chicago 1-°r
Park and Cemetery fmo.)

" J2'13,500 Park and Cemetery (mo.)
" J2'°\Park and Cemetery (mo.)
" *"'\*

Western Undertaker (mo.)
" 545'4U.OOO Western Undertaker (mo.)
" 5l

Unmarked —estimated.Unmarked —estimated.


